
DECEMBER 4, 2017 

 

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 

IN RE:  THE COUNTY COMMISSION OPENED SEALED BIDS FOR A 

PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEM (CAD) FOR WOOD/WIRT COUNTY E-911. 

 

O R D E R 

 

 On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, at 9:30 A.M., did hereby AUTHORIZE 

the opening of sealed bids for a public safety system (CAD) for Wood/Wirt County E-911.   Sealed bids 

were received pursuant to a Legal Notice appearing in the Parkersburg News and Sentinel on November 

17 and 24, 2017.   Sealed bids were received from the following: 

1. Zuercher Technologies. 

4509 W 58th Street 

Sioux Falls, SD  57108 

Bid price - $175,164.00 

 

2. Capers Integrated Software 

760 Village Center DR. Suite 250 

Burr Ridge, IL  60527 

Bid price - $250,000.00 

 

 The County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by Robert K. Tebay, seconded 

by James E. Colombo and made unanimous by David Blair Couch, did hereby RECEIVE said bids for 

review by the Wood County Administrator.   

     APPROVED: 

 

     THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     David Blair Couch, President 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     James E. Colombo, Commissioner 
A/1879 


